November 21, 2008
LM22672
1A SIMPLE SWITCHER®, Step-Down Voltage Regulator
with Features
General Description
The LM22672 series of regulators are monolithic integrated
circuits which provide all of the active functions for a step-
down (buck) switching regulator capable of driving up to 1A

8-Lead Plastic PSOP-8 Package
NS Package Number MRA08B
Ordering Information
Output Voltage Order Number Package Type NSC Package Drawing Supplied As
ADJ LM22672MR-ADJ
PSOP-8 Exposed Pad MRA08B
95 Units in Rails
ADJ LM22672MRE-ADJ 250 Units in Tape and Reel
ADJ LM22672MRX-ADJ 2500 Units in Tape and Reel
5.0 LM22672MR-5.0 95 Units in Rails
5.0 LM22672MRE-5.0 250 Units in Tape and Reel
5.0 LM22672MRX-5.0 2500 Units in Tape and Reel
Pin Descriptions
Pin Name Description Application Information
1 BOOT Bootstrap input Provides the gate voltage for the high side NFET.
2 SS Soft-start pin An external capacitor and an internal 50 µA current source set the time